FORM NO. A11-177 REV. 2
Supersedes Form No. A11-177 Rev. 1
“CERTIFIED UNDER THE
A.R.I. CERTIFICATION
PROGRAM—A.R.I.
STANDARD 210”
THIS  MODEL
ENER      UIDE

➀ Highest sales volume tested combination required by D.O.E test procedures.
[ ] Designates Metric Conversions
Model Number Identification
Performance Data @ ARI Standard Conditions—Single Phase
36 73 N/A
24 57 N/A
30 65 N/A
42 78 N/A
48 82 N/A
60 89 N/A
18 51 N/A
Model Size Indoor Piston Size Outdoor Piston Size
Piston Sizes (Part Number 61-23414-**)
ICECO 3
Unit Dimensions
Model No.
10AJB
Unit Dimensions
48 275/8 [701.67] 275/8 [701.67]
Width “W”
Inches [mm]
Length “L”
Inches [mm]
Height “H”
Inches [mm]
18, 24, 30,
36, 42 235/8 [600.07] 235/8 [600.07] 241/416 [615.95]
2515/16 [658.81]
60 315/8 [803.27] 315/8 [803.27] 2715/16 [709.61]
[ ] Designates Metric Conversions
Electrical and Physical Data
Model
Number
10AJB
ELECTRICAL
24 1-60-208/230 11.5 60 0.9 16
PHYSICAL
20 25 8.5 [0.79] 1 1,650 [911] 65.0 [1729]
Phase
Frequency [HZ]
Voltage [Volts]
Compressor
135 [63.1]
Fan Motor
Full Load
Amperes
(FLA)
Minimum
Circuit
Ampacity
Amperes
Fuse or HACR
Circuit Breaker
143 [66.7]
Outdoor Coil
30 1-60-208/230
R22
Oz. [g]
Weight
14.1 75 0.9
Rated Load
Amperes
(RLA)
Locked Rotor
Amperes
(LRA)
19 25 30 8.5 [0.79] 1 1,950 [991] 68.0 [1984] 135 [70.3] 143 [73.9]
48 1-60-208/230 26.6 150 1.5 35 45
Minimum
Amperes